504428753 06/23/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4475453

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NAOTO MORIZUMI	06/22/2017
AKINORI YONEDA	06/22/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NICHIA CORPORATION		
Street Address:	491-100, OKA, KAMINAKA-CHO		
City:	ANAN-SHI, TOKUSHIMA		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	774-8601		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15631503

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-0445

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2022930444

Email: mailpto@giplaw.com

Correspondent Name: GLOBAL IP COUNSELORS, LLP DAVID TARNOFF

Address Line 1: 1233 20TH STREET, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036-2680

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NC-US170402
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NOMUGI TOMOYORI
SIGNATURE:	/Nomugi Tomoyori/
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2017

Total Attachments: 1

504428753

source=NC-US170402_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 042797 FRAME: 0483

ASSIGNMENT

		FATATTATA T	
[Executed in Japan WHEREAS,		o oitigon of Ionon w	osidina ot
WIIEREAS,	Yoshinogawa-shi, Ja	, a citizen of Japan re	ssiding at
<u></u>	Akinori Yoneda	, a citizen of Japan re	esiding at
	Anan-shi, Japan	, as assessed as possible as	,
hereinafter referred		vented certain new and useful improver	ments in
	LIGHT EMI	TTING DEVICE	
for which the Assig	mor(s) have executed an Applic	eation for United States Letters Patent	we have a water to a
(X)	executed concurrently herewi		
()		iled	
, AND WHEREAS,			
1		RPORATION	
	place of business at	and the malana transfer of the same	
		an-shi, Tokushima 774-8601 Japan	1 :
		us of acquiring the entire right, title, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents,	
	indicated below, to be obtaine		- CHIECO
_	·	sideration, the receipt and sufficiency of	of which is
		gn, and transfer, unto the Assignee, its	
		title, and interest in the United States	
	ountries including, but not limi		,
,	77.		
in, to and under	said improvements, and said	Application, and all original, divisiona	d, renewal,
		thereof, including the right to sue and	
any past infringen	nent, and all rights of priori	ty from the filing of said Application	n; and the
		nmissioner of Patents and Trademarks	
Letters Patent on s	aid improvements or resulting	therefrom to said Assignee herein, as	assignee of
		ehalf of said Assignee, its successors, ar	nd assigns,
		ers Patent or Patents may be granted.	
		tatives, heirs, and assigns do hereby	
		will communicate to said Assignee, its	
		n to them respecting said improvements	
		or other legal proceeding in which a	
		ved, sign all lawful papers, execute and	
		tions for Letters Patent on said improve	
		al representatives, successors, or assign sary to assist said Assignee, its succes	
		e proper patent protection for said impro	
		t to said applications to be borne and p	
assignee.	outilities, the expenses inciden	t to said applications to be some and p	aid by said
andigition			
The undersigned he	ereby grants the firm of Globa	I IP Counselors, LLP or the firm of Glo	obal IP the
power to insert in the	his Assignment any further ide	entification which may be necessary or c	desirable to
comply with the rul	es of the U.S. Patent and Trade	emark Office for recordation of this Assig	gnment.
IN TESTIMONY WH	EREOF, the undersigned Assig	nor(s) have affixed their signatures.	
		10 + 20° ·	
This 22nd	day of June . 2017	Signature Moto Morryum	
	,,	Signature Naoto Morizumi Naoto Morizumi	
774-/	Time	Signature Akinori (Yoneo	./
This	day of _ <i>_UU/IE</i> , 2017	Signature <u>(MMMON (YONO)</u>	<i>10</i>
		Akinori Yoneda $^{\prime\prime}$	

PATENT REEL: 042797 FRAME: 0484

RECORDED: 06/23/2017